

Return to Excellence MAY RECEIVED

ROBERT BLACKWELL MUNICIPAL BUILDING 12050 Woodward Avenue - Highland Park, Michigan 48203

Telephone: 313 252-0050

Rodney Patrick, Council President Glenda McDonald, Council President ProTem Christopher Woodard, Council Member Norma Lewis, Council Member Karla Marshall, Council Member

REGULAR MEETING OF THE HIGHLAND PARK CITY COUNCIL CITY COUNCIL CHAMBERS 2ND FLOOR ROBERT B. BLACKWELL MUNICIPAL BUILDING 12050 WOODWARD AVENUE

Monday, May 7, 2018

7:00 p.m.

MISSION STATEMENT

The Mission of the Highland Park City Council is to implement the City Charter and to make legislative decisions that provide for good Government, public peace, health, safety, and prosperity for the City.

AGENDA

- I. **Opening Ceremonies**
- II. Roll Call
- III. Approval of Agenda
- IV. **Approval of Minutes**

Special Meeting held April 13, 2018

Special Workshop Meeting held April 13, 2018

Workshop Meeting held April 16, 2018

Regular Meeting held April 16, 2018

Special Meeting and Special Workshop held April 24, 2018

Special Meeting held May 1, 2018

Mayor Yopp may speak to Council.

CITIZENS PARTICIPATION

A citizen may speak for no more than two (2) minutes on any item which appears on this agenda.

V. PUBLIC HEARING

- **a.** To obtain views from the community on the proposed General Operating Budget Fiscal Year 2018/2019.
- **b.** To obtain views from the community on the proposed changes to Excavation, Water, Sanitary Sewer and Drainage, and Storm Water Billing ordinances.

VI. BID OPENING

2018 Water Main Replacement Program Contract No. WD-2018-03

VII. VETO

Veto of Council's vote on April 24, 2018 to contract for professional services for legal representation with Adam Shakoor & Associates, P.C.

VIII. TABLED ITEM

- **a.** Resolution approving settlement in the matter of Charles Mullin vs. City of Highland Park in the amount of \$57,500.
- **b.** Resolution approving settlement in the matter of Yalon Moore vs. City of Highland Park and Officer Player in the amount of \$13,025

IX. ADMINISTRATION

Resolution authorizing the Professional Service Agreement between Wayne Mental Health Authority and the City of Highland Park.

X. FINANCE

Resolution to approve the proposed budget for the period July 1, 2018 to June 30, 2019.

XI. FIRE

Resolution authorizing payment of invoice for Fire Truck repair in the amount of \$5,806.93.

XII. PUBLIC WORKS

Resolution to award Sidewalk Removal and Replacement contract to Hayes Land Corporation for a total cost of \$156,400.

XIII. WATER

Resolution authorizing approval of memorandum to the State of Michigan regarding Metro Consulting Associates appointment as Water Department Director in April 2016.

XIV. OUTSIDE COMMUNICATION

Follow-up letter from St. Luke AME Church regarding their request for street signs to commemorate the church's 100th Anniversary.

COUNCIL AFFAIRS

Resolution mandating Fiscal Budget hearing every 1st meeting of April, beginning in 2019.

CITIZENS PARTICIPATION

A citizen may speak for no more than two (2) minutes on any subject pertaining to the City of Highland Park.

ADJOURNMENT		
Moved by	Supported by	